Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

60
09/14/23

Letting: 03230914 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3X23 District:03
Counties: WALTON

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON MAINT - FENCE-GATE- AND TREE REMOVAL AT PONDS

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42214337231(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$100,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

10
N/A
15 day

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of the repair of existing Type B vinyl coated fence,
removal/replacement of slide gates with double swing gates and the resetting of existing swing gates as needed at retention
ponds located in Walton County along SR 30 (US 98) and SR 83 (US 331). Work also includes tree and brush removal, clearing
and grubbing at dry bottom ponds and the repair of eroded areas within the fenced limits as indicated in the Appendices.

Maintenance of Traffic and

ALT Item

Mobilization will be incidental to the pay items listed.

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3X23
Description

Section 0001 SODDING (SY)

0550- 15- 21
0550- 15- 22
0550- 15- 23
0550- 15- 35

0550- 60-224
0550- 60-225
0550- 60-226
0550- 60-400
E110- 2-
E570- 9- 1
E575- 1-
E577-70- 3
E580-332- 21
E580-332- 99

FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CORNER POST ASSY
FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, LINE POST ASSY
FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, PULL POST ASSY

FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- PVC COATED GALVANIZED
MESH ONLY, 5.1- 6.0’ HEIGHT

FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 18.1-20.0' OPENING

FENCE GATE , TYPE B, DOUBLE, 20.1-24' OPENING

FENCE GATE , TYPE B, DOUBLE, 24.1-30.0' OPENING

FENCE GATE, RESET EXISTING GATE- WITHOUT RESETTING FENCE
CLEARING & GRUBBING

WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS

SODDING

REWORKING RETENTION POND SLOPES

TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")

TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

AS
AS
AS
LF

EA
EA
EA
EA
AC
MG
SY
SY
EA
AC

Quantity

7.000
18.000
2.000
200.000

1.000
9.000
8.000
5.000
5.500
50.000
7,750.000
7,750.000
3.000
2.800
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