## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03230914 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3X23 District:03

Counties: WALTON

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON MAINT - FENCE-GATE- AND TREE REMOVAL AT PONDS

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42214337231(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 60

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 09/14/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 day

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$100,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of the repair of existing Type B vinyl coated fence, removal/replacement of slide gates with double swing gates and the resetting of existing swing gates as needed at retention ponds located in Walton County along SR 30 (US 98) and SR 83 (US 331). Work also includes tree and brush removal, clearing and grubbing at dry bottom ponds and the repair of eroded areas within the fenced limits as indicated in the Appendices. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization will be incidental to the pay items listed.

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3X23

		•		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	on 0001 SODDING	(SY)		
	0550- 15- 21	FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CORNER POST ASSY	AS	7.000
	0550- 15- 22	FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, LINE POST ASSY	AS	18.000
	0550- 15- 23	FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, PULL POST ASSY	AS	2.000
	0550- 15- 35	FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- PVC COATED GALVANIZED MESH ONLY, 5.1- 6.0' HEIGHT	LF	200.000
	0550- 60-224	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 18.1-20.0' OPENING	EA	1.000
	0550- 60-225	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 20.1-24' OPENING	EA	9.000
	0550- 60-226	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 24.1-30.0' OPENING	EA	8.000
	0550- 60-400	FENCE GATE, RESET EXISTING GATE- WITHOUT RESETTING FENCE	EA	5.000
	E110- 2-	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	5.500
	E570- 9- 1	WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS	MG	50.000
	E575- 1-	SODDING	SY	7,750.000
	E577-70-3	REWORKING RETENTION POND SLOPES	SY	7,750.000
	E580-332- 21	TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	EA	3.000
	E580-332- 99	TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL	AC	2.800